
76°45'0"E

76°45'0"E

76°40'0"E

76°40'0"E
13

°40
'0"

N

13
°40

'0"
N

13
°35

'0"
N

13
°35

'0"
N

BellaraBellara
25.58 Ha25.58 Ha

Legend
APEX
Tumkur Branch Canal Centerline
Proposed Right of Way 
Proposed Forest Diversion

1:50,000
1 cm =500 m

SOI MAP SHOWING THE PROPOSED ALIGNMENT OF TUMKUR BRANCH CANAL UNDER UPPER BHADRA PROJECTSOI MAP SHOWING THE PROPOSED ALIGNMENT OF TUMKUR BRANCH CANAL UNDER UPPER BHADRA PROJECT
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BUKKAPATNA BUKKAPATNA 
WILDLIFEWILDLIFE
FORESTFOREST

ID APEX CHAINAGE Latitude Longitude
1 FOREST START 150+735 13.600383 76.686964
2 AP-478 150+744 13.600418 76.687036
3 AP-479 151+227 13.604618 76.688268
4 AP-480 151+617 13.607855 76.689685
5 AP-481 151+931 13.610237 76.688108
6 AP-482 152+164 13.612233 76.687408
7 AP-483 152+436 13.614523 76.688311
8 AP-484 152+600 13.615905 76.688874
9 AP-485 152+652 13.616046 76.689327

10 AP-486 152+774 13.615269 76.690134
11 AP-487 153+078 13.615256 76.692944
12 AP-488 153+304 13.617075 76.693890
13 AP-489 153+577 13.619543 76.693929
14 AP-490 153+784 13.621196 76.694829
15 AP-491 154+005 13.622376 76.696472
16 AP-492 154+009 13.622406 76.696499
17 AP-493 154+348 13.625422 76.697002
18 AP-494 154+849 13.626425 76.701517
19 AP-495 155+364 13.628287 76.705880
20 AP-496 155+674 13.630393 76.707764
21 AP-497 156+141 13.630585 76.712076
22 AP-498 156+655 13.633014 76.716126
23 AP-499 156+874 13.631907 76.717802
24 AP-500 157+116 13.632055 76.720036
25 AP-501 157+360 13.631677 76.722259
26 AP-502 158+304 13.630381 76.730884
27 AP-503 158+833 13.631321 76.735670
28 AP-504 159+325 13.630575 76.740162
29 TAIL END 159+682 13.628010 76.742150

APEX DETAILS

Sl No Village Limits
LHS stone 

marking point 
ID

RHS stone 
marking point 

ID
Sy No Length of canal 

in mtrs
Canal width 

in mtrs
Area
Sqm

Land 
Required in 

Ha.
1 Kanavirampura L134 to L207 R134 to R204 1 154573 156743 2170 80 173600 17.36

2170 80 173600 17.36

FOREST LAND REQUIRED FOR THE DIVRSION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TUMKURU BRANCH CANAL UNDER UPPER BHADRA PROJECT IN 
BUKKAPATNA FOREST, CHIKKANAYAKAHALLI & SIRA TALUK, TUMKUR DISTRICT.
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Total
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Authorized Signature

Length of canal. Canal width Area Forest Land 
From To  in Mtrs  in Mtrs. Sqm Required in ha

1 L208 to L215 R205 to R214 19 156743 157022 279 80 22320 2.232
2 L216 R215 19 157022 157044 22 80 1760 0.176
3 L217 R216 19 157044 157068 24 80 1920 0.192
4 L218 to L231 R217 to R229 20 157068 157453 385 80 30800 3.08
5 L232 to L234 R230 to R232 20 157453 157543 90 40 3600 0.36
6 L235 to L253 R233 to R251 20 157543 158123 580 25 14500 1.45
7 L254 to L256 R252 to R254 20 158123 158195 72 35 2520 0.252
8 L257 R255 to R256 20 158195 158228 33 70 2310 0.231

9 L258 to L259 R257 to R258 20 158228 158282 54 75 4050 0.405
83780 8.38TOTAL

B
u
d
d
i
g
u
d
d
a
d
a

k
a
v
a
l
u

FOREST LAND REQUIRED FOR DIVERSION TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF TUMKURU 
BRANCH CANAL, UNDER UPPER BHADRA PROJECT IN BUKKAPATNA  

RESERVE FOREST, TUMKURU DISTRICT

Sl. No Village
LHS stone 

marking point 
ID

RHS stone 
marking point 

ID
Survey No

Chainage(M)

Length of canal. Canal width Area Forest Land 
From To  in Mtrs  in Mtrs. Sqm Required in ha

1 L0 R0 to R2 38 150735 150773 38 70 2660 0.266
2 L1 to L6 R3 to R8 38 150773 150944 171 35 5985 0.599
3 L7 to L19 R9 to 21 38 150944 151299 355 70 24850 2.485
4 L20 &L21 R21 to 23 38 151299 151357 58 44.67 2590.848 0.259
5 37 4 200 0.020
6 L22 to L25 R24 to R27 38 151357 151483 126 3 378 0.038
7 37 32 5691.975 0.569
8 L26to L27 R28 to R29 37 151483 151533 50 60 3000 0.300
9 33 10 500 0.050

10 L28 to L29 R30 &R31 37 151533 151574 41 10 410 0.041
11 33 60 2460 0.246
12 L30to L32 R32 to R36 33 151574 151710 136 70 9520 0.952
13 L33 to L37 R37 to R41 37 151710 151852 142 20 2840 0.284
14 33 50 7100.00 0.710
15 L38 to L43 R42 to R47 37 151852 152034 182 60 10920 1.092
16 33 10 1820.00 0.182
17 L44 to L57 R48 to R59 35 152034 152423 389 70 27230 2.723
18 L58 to L63 R60 toR65 33 152423 152570 147 20 2940 0.294
19 35 50 7350.00 0.735
20 L64 - 35 152570 152604 34 15 510 0.051
21 33 15 1105.67 0.111
22 L65 R66 33 152604 152629 24.82 69.19 1717.33 0.172
23 L66to L73 R67 to R73 33 152629 152819 190 70 13300 1.330
24 L74 to L77 R74 to R77 33 152819 152949 130 40 5200 0.520
25 L78 to L81 R78 to R82 32 152949 153078 129 40 5160 0.516
26 L82 to L112 R83 to R113 32 153078 153973 895 70 62650 6.265
27 - R114 32 153973 154000 27 69.30 1871.14 0.187
28 L113 to L120 R115 to R123 32 154000 154225 225 80.00 18000.04 1.800
29 - R124 32 154225 154240 15 75 1125 0.113
30 ROAD 5 75.00 0.008
31 L121 R125 32 154240 154267 27 4 108 0.011
32 31 5 152.00 0.015
33 ROAD 71 1900.00 0.190
34 - - 31 154267 154277 10 75 750 0.075
35 ROAD 5 50.00 0.005
36 L122 to L133 R126 to R133 31 154277 154573 296 80 23680 2.368

255800.00 25.58

Bellara

TOTAL

Sl. No Village Survey No Chainage(M)

FOREST LAND REQUIRED FOR DIVERSION TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF TUMKURU 
BRANCH CANAL, UNDER UPPER BHADRA PROJECT IN BUKKAPATNA  

RESERVE FOREST, TUMKURU DISTRICT
LHS stone 

marking point ID
RHS stone 

marking point ID
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FROM TO

1 Tumkuru Chikkanayakanahlli Kandikere Thimmanahalli 128 140+808 140+952 144 27.78 4000 0.40

SL NO DISTRICT TALUK HOBLI VILLAGE SVY NO POINT-ID

1 A

2 B

3 C

4 D

LONGITUDE

76.667626

76.667757

76.668899

76.668767

LATITUDE

13.557377

13.557162

13.557826

13.558041

GPS-COORDINATES

CHAINAGE
LENGTH (M)  WIDTH ( M) AREA

SQM
AREA

HA

Tumkuru Chikkanayakanahlli Kandikere Thimmanahalli 128

FOREST LAND REQUIRED FOR DIVERSION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TUMKUR BRANCH CANAL IN THIMMANAHALLI 
VILLAGE IN CHIKKANAYAKANAHALLI TALUK OF ,TUMKUR DISTRICT

SL NO DISTRICT TALUK HOBLI VILLAGE SVY NO

FOREST DIVERSION AREA DETAILS

SL No POINT-ID Latitude Longitude

1 L1 13.557377 76.667624

2 L2 13.557515 76.667862

3 L3 13.557653 76.668099

4 L4 13.557792 76.668338

5 L5 13.557931 76.668576

6 L6 13.558042 76.668768

1 R1 13.557161 76.667756

2 R2 13.557272 76.667946

3 R3 13.557412 76.668186

4 R4 13.557551 76.668425

5 R5 13.557690 76.668665

6 R6 13.557826 76.668899

FOREST LAND REQUIRED FOR DIVERSION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
TUMKUR BRANCH CANAL IN THIMMANAHALLI 

VILLAGE IN CHIKKANAYAKANAHALLI TALUK OF ,TUMKUR DISTRICT
LHS / RHS  ( In Thimmanahalli ) 30 m Coordinates

RHS

LHS

SL No POINT-ID Chainage
Km Latitude Longitude

1 C1 140+808 13.557269 76.667690

2 C2 140+838 13.557407 76.667928

3 C3 140+868 13.557546 76.668166

4 C4 140+898 13.557685 76.668405

5 C5 140+928 13.557823 76.668643

6 C6 140+952 13.557934 76.668833

FOREST LAND REQUIRED FOR DIVERSION FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF TUMKUR BRANCH CANAL IN 

THIMMANAHALLI 
VILLAGE IN CHIKKANAYAKANAHALLI TALUK OF ,TUMKUR 

DISTRICTTBC Centerline ( In Thimmanahalli ) 30 m Coordinates
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